
L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 0 - 2 0 2 1  W O M E N ’ S  V O L L E Y B A L L

Tuesday, March 9, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. 
Paul Dana Walker Arena| Non-Conference Match

march	
sat	  6	 +Shorter Univ.	 W 3-0
sat	  6	 +Union Univ.	 L 0-3
tue	  9	 Bryan College	 6:00 pm
fri	 12	 +vs West Georgia	 4:00 pm
sat	 13	 +vs Valdosta State	 11:00 am
sat	 20	 +at AUM	 TBA
sat	 20	 +vs Montevallo	 TBA
fri	 26	 GSC Playoffs	 TBA

 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2020-2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2020-2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall .................................................................1-1
	 Home ..............................................................1-1
	 Away ...............................................................0-0
	 Neutral ..........................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25 ...........................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes ........................0-0
GSC ........................................................................1-0
	 Home ..............................................................1-0
	 Away ...............................................................0-0

Overall...................................................................L1
Home .....................................................................L1
Away ......................................................................L6
Neutral.................................................................. .L5

group a	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

union	   1-0	  1.000	    3-0	 1.000	 W3
alabama huntsville	   1-0	  1.000	    1-0	  1.000	 W1
mississippi college	   1-1	   .500	    3-1	  .750	L 1
west alabama	   1-1	   .500	    1-3	  .250	 W1
christian brothers	   0-2	   .000	    0-2	   000	L 2
west division	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

montevallo	   2-0	  1.000	    7-0	  1.000	 W7
auburn montgomery	   2-0	  1.000	    3-0	  1.000	 W3
lee	   	   1-0	  1.000	    1-1	  .500	L 1
west georgia	   0-2	   .000	    1-3	  .250	L 3
shorter	   0-1	   .000	    0-5	  0.000	L 5
valdosta state	   0-2	   .000	    0-4	  0.000	L 4

2020-2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF MARCH 8

LEE UNIVERSITY (1-1) VS. BRYAN COLLEGE (15-2)

GAME NOTES
The Lee volleyball team opened the 2021 spring 
season with a split on Saturday afternoon. The 
Lady Flames defeated Shorter University, 3-0 
before falling by the same score to Union later 
in the day.

Sophomore outside hitter Abby Stroh led Lee 
with 21 kills while freshman Allie Whittinghill 
posted 20 slams on a team-leading .410 attack 
percentage. Whittinghill would also add seven 
blocks to help on the defensive end. 

Prior to the match with Union the Lady Flames 
recognized their lone senior Rachel Junen in 
a special ceremony. Junen had five kills and 
seven blocks on the day. The Huntsville, Ala. 
native will graduate in May with a degree in 
Biological Sciences.

“I thought we played in the opening match 
against Shorter which is really the one we 
needed since that was within our group,” said 
Lee head coach Andrea Hudson. “I liked how 
we started the Union match but I thought they 
made some adjustments that we just weren’t 

able to answer. With the injury to Calina 
(Croy, starting setter) we had to throw Emma 
(Flowers) in there but I thought she stepped up 
in a tough situation and played well for us.

The Bryan College Lions come in having 
already played 17 matches this season (15-2). 
The Lions, members of the NAIA, played a 
fall schedule and will also play six matches in 
March before competing in the Appalachian 
Athletic Conference Tournament starting 
March 24. 

Lee holds a commanding 25-9 lead in the all-
time series with the Lions. The two clubs have 
not met since 2015 and the Lady Flames are 2-1 
in the last three meetings.

The Lady Flames will jump back into GSC Pool 
Play this weekend as they travel to Rome, Ga. 
to play West Georgia on Friday at 4 p.m. and 
Auburn Montgomery on Saturday at 11 a.m.

2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

ABBY STROH 
KILLS   			                 21

ALLIE WHITTINGHILL
ATK %			              .410

ALLIE WHITTINGHILL
K/S			                  3.33

EMMA FLOWERS
ASSISTS		                  	               49

ABBY STROH
ACES   			                   3

MACKENZIE PEARSON
DIGS			                 19

MACKENZIE PEARSON
DIGS /S			                  3.17

WHITTINGHILL/JUNEN
BLOCKS			                    7.0

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record:  Lee leads 25-9

Last Meeting:  The Lady Flames 
won, 3-1 on Sept. 12, 2015 behind 
18 kills from freshman Silva 
Sartori.

Last 3 Meetings:  
9/12/15 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W, 3-1
9/27/14 (Cleveland, Tenn.) L, 1-3
9/7/13 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W, 3-0

2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

GIGI FORD 
KILLS   			              184

ABBY RECTOR
ATK %			              .220

GIGI FORD
K/S			                  3.02

SHIRAH FOOR
ASSISTS		                  	            293

JESSICA TOWE
ACES   			                37

RHEAGAN KEAN
DIGS			              306

RHEAGAN KEAN
DIGS /S			                  4.94

ANNA CAIN
BLOCKS			                  36.0

HANNAH LONGLEY



leeuflames.com   ::   Facebook: @LeeUniversityFlames   ::   Twitter: @LeeUFlames   ::   Instagram: @leeuflames

NAME
Hannah Upton
Abigail Luke
Taylor White
Hannah Longley
Abby Stroh
Macy Petty
Rachel Junen
Mackenzie Pearson
Anna Elliott
Reagan Bratton
Scottie Cook
Erica South
Calina Croy
Emma Flowers
Allie Whittinghill
Megan Kincer
Aleksandra Barac
Emily Tew
Kamryn Halpin
Angela Dzoba

NO.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

HT.
5-11
6-0
5-2
5-6
5-10
6-1
6-0
5-7
6-0
5-9
5-9
5-3
5-8
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-0
5-8
5-5
5-4

POS.
OH

OH/RS
DS
DS
OH
MB
MB
S/DS
MB/RS

S
MB/RS
DS
S

OH/S
MB/RS

S
OH
OH
DS
DS

CL.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers HS)
Belmont, N.C. (Lake Pointe Academy)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Bradley Central HS)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Cleveland HS)
Franklin, Tenn. (Centennial HS)
Rock Hill, S.C. (Northwestern HS)
Huntsville, Ala. (Huntsville HS)
Alachua, Fla. (Sante Fe HS)
Jackson, Tenn. (Trinity Christian Academy)
Hendersonville, Tenn. (Station Camp HS)
Daleville, Va. (Lord Botetourt HS)
Cookeville, Tenn. (Cookeville HS)
Hull, Ga. (Athens Christian School)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Lincoln Memorial University)
Castalian Springs, Tenn. (Beech HS)
Signal Mountain, Tenn. (Signal Mountain HS)
Belgrade, Serbia (Lenoir Rhyne University)
Nashville, Tenn. (McGavock HS)
Newnan, Ga. (Northgate HS)
Niceville, Fla. (Niceville HS)

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

BRYAN COLLEGE LIONS

ANDREA HUDSON
Head Coach

Overall Record: 840-344
Lee Record: 840-344 | 30th Season

KEVIN HUDSON
Assistant Coach

SILVIA SARTORI
Assistant Coach

MICAELA MCMICHEN
Graduate Assistant

JESSICA DAY
Head Coach

Overall Record: 70-75
Bryan Record: 70-75 | 5th Season

NATE SHADOAN
HALEY PAVLOVICH

Assistant Coaches

NAME
Rheagan Kean
Alison Knop
Sarah Moore
MyKayla Hampton
Paige Randolph
Hayli McLean
Rebecca Camacho
Joslynn Mendoza
Abby Rector
Jaleigh Rogan
Jessica Towe
Emily Peterson
Gigi Ford
Jurnee Wilson
Shirah Foor
Anna Cain

NO.
2
4
5
6
10
13
14
15
16
17
20
21
22
25
44
45

HT.
5-2
5-9
5-9
5-8
5-8
5-3
6-0
5-3
5-9
5-4
5-8
5-10
5-11
5-5
5-7
5-11

POS.
DS/L
OH

OH/MH 
MB 
OH
DS 
MB 
DS
OH
S/DS 
DS 
MB 
OH 

S
S/OH
OH

CL.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
So
Fr.
Jr.
So.

HOMETOWN
Chattanooga, Tenn. (Berean Academy)
Franklin, N.C. (Franklin HS)
Chelsea, Ala. (Chelsea HS)
Chattanooga, Tenn. (Chattanooga School for the Arts and Sciences)
Nashville, Tenn. (Goodpasture Christian HS)
Soddy Daisy, Tenn. (Berean Academy)
Asheville, N.C. (Asheville Trailblazers HS)
Wahiawa, Hi. (Leilehua HS)
Chattanooga, Tenn. (Hixson HS)
Nashville, Tenn. (Butler University)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Cleveland HS)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Bradley Central HS)
Memphis, Tenn. (White Station HS)
Cookeville, Tenn. (Cookeville HS)
Boonville, Ind. (Hannibal-Lagrange University)
Jacksboro, Tenn. (Campbell County HS)

2020-2021 LADY FLAMES VOLLEYBALL2020-2021 LADY FLAMES VOLLEYBALL
COACHING STAFF

COACHING STAFF


