

LEE UNIVERSITY 2020-2021 WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL

Tuesday, March 9, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn.
Paul Dana Walker Arena| Non-Conference Match



2020-2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS MARCH

MAK	CH		
SAT	6	+Shorter Univ.	W 3-0
SAT	6	+Union Univ.	L o-3
TUE	9	Bryan College	6:00 pm
FRI	12	+vs West Georgia	4:00 pm
SAT	13	+vs Valdosta State	11:00 am
SAT	20	+at AUM	TBA
SAT	20	+vs Montevallo	TBA
FRI	26	GSC Playoffs	TBA

HOME DATES BOLD +GSC GAMES ALL TIMES EASTERN

LEE UNIVERSITY (1-1) VS. BRYAN COLLEGE (15-2)



2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

	ABBY STROH				
KILLS		21			
	ALLIE WHITTINGHILL				
ATK %		.410			
	ALLIE WHITTINGHILL				
K/S		3.33			
	EMMA FLOWERS				
ASSISTS		49			
	ABBY STROH				
ACES		3			
	MACKENZIE PEARSON	_			
DIGS		19			
	MACKENZIE PEARSON				
DIGS /S		3.17			
	WHITTINGHILL/JUNEN				
BLOCKS		7.0			

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: Lee leads 25-9

Last Meeting: The Lady Flames won, 3-1 on Sept. 12, 2015 behind 18 kills from freshman Silva Sartori.

Last 3 Meetings:

9/12/15 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W, 3-1 9/27/14 (Cleveland, Tenn.) L, 1-3 9/7/13 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W, 3-0



2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

	GIGI FORD	
KILLS		184
	ABBY RECTOR	
ATK %		.220
	GIGI FORD	
K/S		3.02
	SHIRAH FOOR	
ASSISTS		293
	JESSICA TOWE	
ACES		37
	RHEAGAN KEAN	
DIGS		306
	RHEAGAN KEAN	
DIGS /S		4.94
	ANNA CAIN	
BLOCKS		36.0

2020-2021 LEE RECORDS

Overall	1-1
Home	1-1
Away	0-0
Neutral	0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25	0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes	0-0
GSC	1-0
Home	1-0
Away	0-0
A CTIVE LEE CTDEAUC	

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall	L1
Home	L1
Away	L6
Neutral	L5

2020-2021 GSC STANDINGS

				-	
GROUP A	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK
UNION	1-0	1.000	3-0	1.000	W3
ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE	1-0	1.000	1-0	1.000	W1
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	1-1	.500	3-1	.750	Lı
WEST ALABAMA	1-1	.500	1-3	.250	W1
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS	0-2	.000	0-2	000	L2
WEST DIVISION	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK
MONTEVALLO	2-0	1.000	7-0	1.000	W7
AUBURN MONTGOMERY	2-0	1.000	3-0	1.000	W3
LEE	1-0	1.000	1-1	.500	L1
WEST GEORGIA	0-2	.000	1-3	.250	L3
SHORTER	0-1	.000	0-5	0.000	L5
VALDOSTA STATE	0-2	.000	0-4	0.000	L4

GAME NOTES

The Lee volleyball team opened the 2021 spring season with a split on Saturday afternoon. The Lady Flames defeated Shorter University, 3-0 before falling by the same score to Union later in the day.

Sophomore outside hitter Abby Stroh led Lee with 21 kills while freshman Allie Whittinghill posted 20 slams on a team-leading .410 attack percentage. Whittinghill would also add seven blocks to help on the defensive end.

Prior to the match with Union the Lady Flames recognized their lone senior Rachel Junen in a special ceremony. Junen had five kills and seven blocks on the day. The Huntsville, Ala. native will graduate in May with a degree in Biological Sciences.

"I thought we played in the opening match against Shorter which is really the one we needed since that was within our group," said Lee head coach Andrea Hudson. "I liked how we started the Union match but I thought they made some adjustments that we just weren't

able to answer. With the injury to Calina (Croy, starting setter) we had to throw Emma (Flowers) in there but I thought she stepped up in a tough situation and played well for us.

The Bryan College Lions come in having already played 17 matches this season (15-2). The Lions, members of the NAIA, played a fall schedule and will also play six matches in March before competing in the Appalachian Athletic Conference Tournament starting March 24.

Lee holds a commanding 25-9 lead in the alltime series with the Lions. The two clubs have not met since 2015 and the Lady Flames are 2-1 in the last three meetings.

The Lady Flames will jump back into GSC Pool Play this weekend as they travel to Rome, Ga. to play West Georgia on Friday at 4 p.m. and Auburn Montgomery on Saturday at 11 a.m.



21

2020-2021 LADY FLAMES VOLLEYBALL

DS

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

<u>NO.</u>	<u>NAME</u>	CL.	HT.	POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
1	Hannah Upton	So.	5-11	OH	Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers HS)
2	Abigail Luke	Fr.	6-0	OH/RS	Belmont, N.C. (Lake Pointe Academy)
3	Taylor White	Fr.	5-2	DS	Cleveland, Tenn. (Bradley Central HS)
4	Hannah Longley	Jr.	5-6	DS	Cleveland, Tenn. (Cleveland HS)
5	Abby Stroh	So.	5-10	OH	Franklin, Tenn. (Centennial HS)
6	Macy Petty	Fr.	6-1	MB	Rock Hill, S.C. (Northwestern HS)
7	Rachel Junen	Sr.	6-0	MB	Huntsville, Ala. (Huntsville HS)
8	Mackenzie Pearson	So.	5-7	S/DS	Alachua, Fla. (Sante Fe HS)
9	Anna Elliott	So.	6-0	MB/RS	Jackson, Tenn. (Trinity Christian Academy)
10	Reagan Bratton	Fr.	5-9	S	Hendersonville, Tenn. (Station Camp HS)
11	Scottie Cook	So.	5-9	MB/RS	Daleville, Va. (Lord Botetourt HS)
12	Erica South	Fr.	5-3	DS	Cookeville, Tenn. (Cookeville HS)
14	Calina Croy	Jr.	5-8	S	Hull, Ga. (Athens Christian School)
15	Emma Flowers	Jr.	6-0	OH/S	Cleveland, Tenn. (Lincoln Memorial University)
16	Allie Whittinghill	Fr.	6-0	MB/RS	Castalian Springs, Tenn. (Beech HS)
17	Megan Kincer	Fr.	6-2	S	Signal Mountain, Tenn. (Signal Mountain HS)
18	Aleksandra Barac	Fr.	6-0	OH	Belgrade, Serbia (Lenoir Rhyne University)
19	Emily Tew	So.	5-8	OH	Nashville, Tenn. (McGavock HS)
20	Kamryn Halpin	Fr.	5-5	DS	Newnan, Ga. (Northgate HS)

Fr.

5-4

COACHING STAFF



ANDREA HUDSON **Head Coach** Overall Record: 840-344 Lee Record: 840-344 | 30th Season

KEVIN HUDSON **Assistant Coach**

SILVIA SARTORI **Assistant Coach**

MICAELA MCMICHEN **Graduate Assistant**



BRYAN COLLEGE LIONS

Angela Dzoba

<u>NO.</u>	<u>NAME</u>	CL.	<u>HT.</u>	POS.	<u>HOMETOWN</u>
2	Rheagan Kean	Sr.	5-2	DS/L	Chattanooga, Tenn. (Berean Academy)
4	Alison Knop	Fr.	5-9	OH	Franklin, N.C. (Franklin HS)
5	Sarah Moore	Fr.	5-9	OH/MH	Chelsea, Ala. (Chelsea HS)
6	MyKayla Hampton	Sr.	5-8	MB	Chattanooga, Tenn. (Chattanooga School for the Arts and Sciences)
10	Paige Randolph	Jr.	5-8	OH	Nashville, Tenn. (Goodpasture Christian HS)
13	Hayli McLean	So.	5-3	DS	Soddy Daisy, Tenn. (Berean Academy)
14	Rebecca Camacho	Jr.	6-0	MB	Asheville, N.C. (Asheville Trailblazers HS)
15	Joslynn Mendoza	Jr.	5-3	DS	Wahiawa, Hi. (Leilehua HS)
16	Abby Rector	Fr.	5-9	OH	Chattanooga, Tenn. (Hixson HS)
17	Jaleigh Rogan	Jr.	5-4	S/DS	Nashville, Tenn. (Butler University)
20	Jessica Towe	Sr.	5-8	DS	Cleveland, Tenn. (Cleveland HS)
21	Emily Peterson	Jr.	5-10	MB	Cleveland, Tenn. (Bradley Central HS)
22	Gigi Ford	So	5-11	OH	Memphis, Tenn. (White Station HS)
25	Jurnee Wilson	Fr.	5-5	S	Cookeville, Tenn. (Cookeville HS)
44	Shirah Foor	Jr.	5-7	S/OH	Boonville, Ind. (Hannibal-Lagrange University)
45	Anna Cain	So.	5-11	OH	Jacksboro, Tenn. (Campbell County HS)

COACHING STAFF

Niceville, Fla. (Niceville HS)



JESSICA DAY **Head Coach** Overall Record: 70-75 Bryan Record: 70-75 | 5th Season

NATE SHADOAN HALEY PAVLOVICH **Assistant Coaches**

